BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH, MONMOUTH COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2022-185

RESOLUTION GRANTING SPECIAL EVENTS PERMIT TO SAFE WAY OUT AND MULTIPLE NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS TO CONDUCT BEACH YOGA SESSIONS FROM JUNE THROUGH SEPTEMBER 2022

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach (the "Borough") has received application(s) in accordance with Chapter 393: "Special Events" for the conducting of Beach Yoga at various times and on various dates upon the Borough's beach and waterfront; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has reviewed said application(s) and determined that such Beach Yoga activities should be permitted on the Borough's beach and waterfront for the benefit of the Borough's citizens, subject to certain conditions and requirements as set forth herein;

NOW,THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey hereby grant a Special Events Permit to Safe Way Out, Ohana Rising, BBES PTA, Bradley Food Pantry, Bradley Beach Historical Society, and Friends of the Bradley Beach Library for Beach Yoga, upon the Borough's beach and waterfront at the following dates and times:

Beach Yoga Schedule

June 29th & 30th Morning schedule: 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 a.m. Evening schedule: 7:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

July 2022 Monday through Friday Morning schedule: 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 a.m. Evening schedule 7:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

August 2022 Monday through Friday Morning Schedule: 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 a.m. Evening Schedule: 7:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

September 2022 (Days to be determined with written approval from Borough Administrator) 6:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Special Events Permit granted to Safe Way Out, Ohana Rising, BBES PTA, Bradley Food Pantry, Bradley Beach Historical Society, and Friends of Bradley Beach Library for Beach Yoga upon the Borough's beach and waterfront shall be subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1) The Beach must be cleared of equipment, and personal belongings prior to patrons that are going to the beach during beach hours.
- 2) Yoga area cleaning is the responsibility of the Non-Profit holding the Yoga classes.
- 3) The Yoga classes will not be held the same day as the Yoga Classes offered through the Bradley Beach Recreation Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any violation(s) of the foregoing conditions of the Special Events Permit granted to Safe Way Out, Ohana Rising, BBES PTA, Bradley Food Pantry, Bradley Beach Historical Society, and Friends of the Bradley Beach Library hereunder shall be grounds for revocation of said Special Events Permit at the Borough's sole discretion.

Seconded by Councilman Bonnell and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the June 28, 2022 meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk